9-0  Wire and Cable
SPEC 44
Wire and cable
Applications
SPEC 44 wire has a dual wall construction which
combines the outstanding physical and electrical
characteristics of radiation crosslinked polyalkene with
the excellent mechanical and chemical properties of

Raychem part no.
M27500 - AWG XX X X XX
NEMA WC-27500 Cable Part Numbering System
M27500-22ML3T08 = 44AM1131-22-9/96/93-9
Example:
Jacket style and material
00 = no jacket
08 = crosslinked, white PVDF
23 = crosslinked, white, modified ETFE
Shield material and style
U = no shield
T = tin-coated copper, round
J = tin-coated copper, flat
S = silver-coated copper, round
G = silver-coated copper, flat
N = nickel-coated copper, round
Number of components. 1 through 9; 10 components = 0.
Basic wire spec (MIL-W-81044) and slash sheet
MD = /5 (44A0712)
ME = /6 (44A0711)
MF = /7 (44A0714)
MG = /8 (44A0812)
MH = /9 (44A0811)
MJ = /10 (44A0814)
MK = /11 (44A0112)
ML = /12 (44A0111)
MM = /13 (44A0114)
9-Wire & Cable  30/9/02  11:19 am  Page 4
Fax-on-demand
US only (800) 260-9099
Outside US (650) 257-2301
Visit our website at www.tycoelectronics.com
Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Before ordering check with factory for most current data. Wire and Cable  9-5
Environmental Performance
Temperature rating
SPEC 44 wire and cable is rated for continuous
operation from -65°C to +150°C and for short periods
at temperatures as high as 300°C. Heat ageing tests
are routinely performed at temperatures of 200°C
(168 h) and 300°C (6 h). In addition SPEC 44's
insulation will not shrink back under repeated cycling.
Mechanical performance
SPEC 44 wire provides better cut through resistance
than some wires with much thicker walls. 600 volt
equipment wire 44A0111 (0.19 mm wall) has 40%
greater cut through resistance than 600 volt PTFE
insulated wire (0.25 mm wall).
Solder iron/overload resistance
The radiation crosslinking of the materials used in
SPEC 44 makes them non-melting at high
temperature. As a result SPEC 44 wire is resistant
to prolonged contact with solder irons and is resistant
to current overloads which would melt most
thermoplastic insulations.
Chemical resistance
The irradiated dual wall construction of SPEC 44 wire
is highly resistant to many acids, alkalis, hydrocarbon
solvents, fuels, lubricants, water, and many missile
fuels and oxidizers.
Cold flow
Radiation cross-linking of SPEC 44 prevents cold flow
of the insulation - a recognized problem of some
uncrosslinked materials.
Voltage ratings
Standard available voltage ratings for SPEC 44 wire
are 600 volts (0.19 mm wall thickness), 1000 volts
(0.28 mm wall) and 2500 volts (0.48 mm wall).
Electrical arc track resistance
SPEC 44 insulation demonstrates a total resistance to
arc tracking under both wet and dry conditions at
aircraft system voltages.